MODULAR CONVEYOR BELTS
FOR THE FOOD INDUSTRY
13845_Food_engels  27-07-2004  11:47  Pagina 1
C O N T E N T S
Introduction Page 3
Belt programme 4-18 Applications
Vege- Confec- Packed
Meat Poultry Fish Fruit tables Bakery tionery products

All sprockets are one-piece, machined and made of polyamide. Moulded split sprockets are also available.
The number of sprockets needed and construction details can be found in our Engineering Manual for sideflexing belts.
HOW TO ORDER THIS BELT?
To make a description of the belt you require, please choose from the options listed in the 2nd column of the table below for every part:
Material WSA or BSA              See table above and page 19
Belt type 505
Width (A) KM-.. (in mm) Standard nominal widths begin at 255 mm, with 85 mm increments, or optionally 17 mm
For example:
• WSA 505 KM-340 is a 505 flex belt made of white acetal with Microban, width 340 mm.
If the belt or the sprocket (size, bore or material) you require is not described in these tables, please send us a detailed drawing or ask our
Technical Support department for advice.
5 0 5  F L E X  B E LT S
Belt material Colour Rod Working load Temperature Belt Inside Backflex
material range weight sideflex radius
straight curve (°C) radius (min)
N/m N dry wet kg/m2 mm
special minimal
WSA Acetal White
reinforced 15000 1300 -40 up to 80 up to 65 9.0 2 times 15.0
BSA Acetal Blue
plastic belt width
S P R O C K E T S  F O R  5 0 5  S E R I E S
Number Bore Code Pitch Outside Hub
of teeth number diameter diameter width
B E F A
mm mm mm mm
28 30 x 30 894.25.27
28 40 x 40 894.25.21
113.4 113.4 16.5
28 Ø30 894.25.17
28 Ø40 894.25.11
13845_Food_engels  27-07-2004  11:49  Pagina 5
6
1 2 5 5  S E R I E S
1255 Series belts are the most versatile ones. They can be used for both straight running and sideflexing conveyors carrying larger
packed or non-packed products. This belt can be equipped with flights and therefore it is suitable for inclined conveyors as well.
The 1255 belt has a 11/4 inch pitch and is intended for medium load applications. The open area is 39%.
T Y P I C A L  A P P L I C AT I O N S
1255 Flex belts can be used for curve sections, straight sections
and inclined conveyors, such as elevators. They are suitable for
conveying medium size packed products, such as boxes with
frozen fish and crates with meat, bagged salad, bagged meat or
chicken and frozen bagged vegetables, etc. Other applications are
medium to larger sized unpacked products such as bread, whole
chicken, large pieces of meat, etc.
A N D . . .
The belts will be supplied in standard lengths of 10 feet (3.048 m).
Two versions of curve guiding profiles are available:
MCC 3500 special polyamide (code nr. 800.00.10, length 1.8 m)
for high load and high speed applications and the FDA-approved
MCC 3600 polyester for conveyors with direct food contact
(code nr. 800.00.11, length 2 m).
1255 Belts without positrack or with tabs are optionally.
As a standard, all 1255 belts are equipped with
POSITRACK GUIDING LUGS FLIGHT FOR ELEVATING CURVE GUIDING PROFILE
PIZZAS SMOOTHLY CONVEYED ON 1255
1255 SIDEFLEXING BELT FOR UNPACKED POULTRY APPLICATIONS
B E N E F I T S
Superior cleanability
The modules are flush and well rounded and because of the

All sprockets are one-piece, machined and made of polyamide. Machined split sprockets are also available.
The number of sprockets needed and construction details can be found in our Engineering Manual for sideflexing belts.
HOW TO ORDER THIS BELT?
To make a description of the belt you require, please choose from the options listed in the 2nd column of the table below for every part:
Material WLA
BLA
WHA
WSA or.BSA See table above and page 19
Belt type 1255
1255 SG SG for SuperGrip for incline (only in WHA and WSA material)
Width (A) KM-.. (in mm) Standard nominal widths begin at 255 mm, with 85 mm increments, optional 17 mm
Height of flights F3 for standard height of 3" (76.2 mm)
H.. (in mm) for special heights
Pitch between flights T..P Flights on every .. th row
Flight side-indent N.. (in mm) Minimal side-indent 51 mm with increments of 17 mm; side-indent is the distance from
the side of the belt to the side of the flight
For example:
• BLA 1255 KM-425 is a 1255 flex belt made of blue polyethylene with Microban, width 425 mm.
• WHA 1255 KM-510 F3 T8P N51 is a 1255 flex belt made of white polypropylene with Microban, width 510 mm, 3" high flights on
every 8th row, at 51 mm from the sides.
If the belt or sprocket (size, bore or material) you require is not described in this table, please ask our Technical Support for advice.
S P R O C K E T S  F O R  1 2 5 5  S E R I E S
Number Bore Code Pitch Outside Hub
of teeth number diameter diameter width
B E F A
mm mm mm mm
8 25x25 894.67.46
83.0 85.4
8 Ø30 894.67.37
10 40x40 894.59.41
102.8 106.6
10 Ø30 894.59.37
13 40x40 894.63.41
132.7 137.5 15.0
13 Ø40 894.63.31
15 40x40 894.61.41
152.7 158.1
15 Ø40 894.61.31
16 40x40 894.65.41
162.8 168.3
16 Ø40 894.65.31
1 2 5 5  F L E X  B E LT S
Belt material Colour Rod Working load Temperature Belt Inside Backflex
material range (°C) weight sideflex radius (min)
straight curve
radius
N/m N dry wet kg/m2 mm
WLA Polyethylene White 7000 1000 -40 up to +35 5.5
BLA Polyethylene Blue 7000 1000 -40 up to +35 5.5
minimal
PBT 2 times 25.0WHA Polypropylene White 11000 1200 4 up to 80 4 up to 50 5.2
belt width
WSA Acetal White 22000 2000 -40 up to +80 up to 50 8.0
BSA Acetal Blue 22000 2000 -40 up to +80 up to 50 8.0
31.75 (1.25")
A - 43
A
.5
31.75 (1.25")
F
21.5
13
6.
35
12
.7
Flight
13845_Food_engels  27-07-2004  11:50  Pagina 7
8
1500 Series Flat Top (1505) and Flush Grid (1506) belts are particularly suitable for transport of packed and fresh products requiring
small transfers. The 1505 and 1506 belts have a 15 mm pitch. The open area of the 1506 is 26%.
T Y P I C A L  A P P L I C AT I O N S
1505/1506 Belts can be used in straight sections in combination

width. Other versions, such as split sprockets, are also available.
Flight
HOW TO ORDER THIS BELT?
To make a description of the belt you require, please choose from the options listed in the 2nd column of the table below for every part:
Material WLA
BLA
WHA
WSA
BSA See table above and page 19
Belt type 1000 FT FT for Flat Top
1000 FTDP Double Positrack guiding lugs on one side of the belt (only in WSA material)
1000 FG FG for Flush Grid
1000 FGDP Double Positrack guiding lugs on one side of the belt (only in WSA material)
1000 SG SG for SuperGrip  (only in WHA material)
Width (A) KM-.. (in mm) Standard nominal widths of these belts begin at 85 mm, with 85 mm increments, or
optionally 5 mm; belts with flights have a minimal width of 130 mm with 10 mm increments
Height of flights F3 For standard height of 3" (76.2 mm)
H.. (in mm) For special heights
Pitch between flights T..P Flights on every .. th row (must always correspond to an even number of rows)
Flight side-indent N.. (in mm) Minimal side-indent (distance from the side of the belt to the flight) 40 mm
with 5 mm increments
For example:
• WSA 1000 FGDP KM-430 H50 T6P N45 is a 1000 Flush Grid belt with Double Positrack, made of white acetal with Microban,
special width 430 mm, special 50 mm high flights on every 6th row at 45 mm from the sides.
If the belt or sprocket (material, size, bore) you require is not described in this table, please send us a detailed drawing or ask our
Technical Support department for advice.
15
A
F E B
Positrack
SuperGrip
1 0 0 0  F T / F G / S G  B E LT S
Belt material Colour Rod material Working Temperature Belt weight Backflex
load range (°C) radius (min)
kg/m2
N/m dry wet FT FG mm
WLA Polyethylene White Polyethylene 5000 -70 up to +35 4.6 3.7
BLA  Polyethylene Blue Polyethylene 5000 -70 up to +35 4.6 3.7
WHA Polypropylene White Polypropylene 11000 4 up to 104 4.3 3.5 25.4
WSA Acetal White Polypropylene 22000 4 up to 80 4 up to 65 6.5 5.4
BSA Acetal Blue Polypropylene 22000 4 up to 80 4 up to 65 6.5 5.4
S P R O C K E T S  F O R  1 0 0 0  S E R I E S
Number Bore Code Pitch Outside Hub
of teeth number diameter diameter width
B E F A
mm mm mm mm
12 40 x 40 893.02.21   98.1   96.5 20.0
18 40 x 40 893.08.21 146.3 145.9 20.0
18 60 x 60 893.08.28 146.3 145.9 30.0
20 40 x 40 893.09.21 162.4 161.7 20.0
20 60 x 60 893.09.28 162.4 161.7 30.0
13845_Food_engels  27-07-2004  11:55  Pagina 11
1 0 1 0  S E R I E S
1010 Series 1 inch pitch modular belts are designed to meet the increasing demand from food processing industry for improved hygiene
and better cleanable products. The 1010 series is an all round belt suitable for all segments of the food industry. It is available in a
1015 Solid Top execution with a fully closed surface.
A D VA N TA G E S
Excellent cleanability
When turning over a roller the hinges open, exposing a large

All sprockets are one-piece, machined and made of white polyethylene. Other bore sizes and tooth numbers are available. For the required
number of sprockets please check the Rexnord calculation programme.
HOW TO ORDER THIS BELT?
To make a description of the belt you require, please choose from the options listed in the 2nd column of the table below for every part:
Material WLA
BLA
WHA
BHA
WSA
BSA See table above and page 19
Belt type 1015 Solid Top
Width K.. (in inches) Standard nominal widths begin at 4” (101.6 mm) with 1” (25.4 mm) increments,
or optionally 1/2”(12.8 mm) increments up to 24” (609.6 mm)
For example:
• BHA 1015 K20 is a 1015 Solid Top belt made of blue polypropylene, width 20 inch.
1 0 1 5  B E LT S
Belt material Colour Rod Working Temperature Belt Backflex
material load range (°C) weight radius (min)
N/m dry wet kg/m2 mm
WLA Polyethylene White
Polyethylene 5000 -70 up to +35 4.8
BLA Polyethylene Blue
WHA Polypropylene White
Polypropylene 6000 4 up to 104 4.4 40.0
BHA Polypropylene Blue
WSA Acetal White
Polyester (PBT) 12000 -40 up to 80 up to 50 7.0
BSA Acetal Blue
S P R O C K E T S  F O R  1 0 1 0  S E R I E S
Number Bore Code Pitch Outside Hub
of teeth number diameter diameter width
B E F A
mm mm mm mm
10 40 x 40 897.10.35 82.2 82.7
10 Ø40 897.10.33
12 40 x 40 897.10.44 98.1 98.9
12 Ø40 897.10.42
16 40 x 40 897.10.73 130.2 131.5 25.4
16 Ø40 897.10.71
18 40 x 40 897.10.88 146.3 147.8
18 Ø40 897.10.86
20 40 x 40 897.11.03 162.4 164.0
20 Ø40 897.11.01
11
5
25.4
25.4B
F E
A
19252_REXNORD_1010  08-12-2005  12:30  Pagina 2
12
6 3 9 1 / 6 3 9 2  S E R I E S
6391 And 6392 series hybrid belts combine the strength of stainless steel rods and tension plates with the good product support and
drainage of moulded plastic links. The belt links are available in two shapes: the 6391 has unique small holes that offer good drainage,
while still supporting the smallest of products. The 6392 has larger apertures and is preferable for applications with an increased risk of
clogging up of the holes in the belt links. The 6391 and 6392 belts have a 50 mm pitch. The open area of the 6391 is 26%, of the 6392
it is 48%.
B E N E F I T S
High strength and good dimensional stability
Because of the stainless steel pins and the addition of stainless

7
Flight
HOW TO ORDER THIS BELT?
To make a description of the belt you require, please choose from the options listed in the 2nd column of the table below for every part:
Material WLT
BHT
WHT See table above and page 19
Belt type 6391 FG
6392 FG
Number of R.. Number of rows of tension plates over the total width of the belt;
tension plates you can add a row of tension plates at each 75 mm
Width KM-.. (in mm) Standard nominal widths of these belts begin at 75 mm, with 75 mm increments or
optionally 25 mm. Add 5 mm to the total width for every row of tension plates
Height of flights F15 For standard height of 15 mm
F50 For standard height of 50 mm
F142 For standard height of 142 mm
H.. (in mm) For special heights
Pitch between flights T..P Flights on every .. th row
Flight side-indent N.. (in mm) Minimal side-indent 50 mm with 25 mm increments; side-indent is the distance from the
side of the belt to the side of the flight. Side guards reduce the side indent by 13 mm
Height of side guards SG52 52 mm
For example:
• WLT 6392 FG R2 KM-235 H30 T4P N50 is a 6392 Flush Grid belt made of white polyethylene, 2 rows of tension plates,
total width 235 mm (3x75 + 2x5), special 30 mm high flights on every 4th row at 50 mm from the sides; no side guards.
• WHT 6391 FG R3 KM-465 F50 T6P N50 SG52 is a 6391 Flush Grid belt made of white polypropylene, 3 rows of tension plates,
total width 465 mm (6x75 + 3x5), 50 mm high flights on every 6th row at 50 mm from the sides and 52 mm high side guards.
If the belt or sprocket (material, size, bore) you require is not described in this table, please ask our Technical Support for advice.
6 3 9 1 / 6 3 9 2  F G  B E LT S
Belt material Colour Rod and Working Temperature Belt weight Backflex
tension plates load range (°C) radius (min)
material
N dry wet kg/m2 mm
WLT  Polyethylene White 1500 -70 up to +35
9 + 0.3 per row of
Stainless steel per row of
BHT  Polypropylene Blue 4 up to 104 tension plates 50.0
(AISI 304) tension
per m belt width
WHT Polypropylene White plates 4 up to 104
Side guards
All sprockets are one-piece, machined and made of white polyethylene. Machined split sprockets are also available.
For loads up to 100% of the maximum working load the sprockets should be placed at a centre distance of 75 mm.
For loads up to 50% of the maximum working load the sprockets should be placed at a centre distance of 150 mm.
Sprockets should be placed at the position of the tension plates.
S P R O C K E T S  F O R  6 3 9 1 / 6 3 9 2  S E R I E S
Number Bore Code Pitch Outside Hub
of teeth number diameter diameter width
B E F A
mm mm mm mm
8 40 x 40 I6390638922 130.6  120.7
10 40 x 40 I6390638932 161.8 153.9
60.0
12 40 x 40 I6390638942 193.2 186.6
16 40 x 40 I6390638952 256.3 251.4
13845_Food_engels  27-07-2004  11:56  Pagina 13
14
2 0 1 0  S E R I E S
2010 Series belts have specially been designed for conveyance of meat, poultry, vegetables and fruit, but can also be used for a wide

All sprockets are one-piece, moulded and made of black acetal.
For most applications, 1 sprocket is recommended for every 6" (152.4 mm) belt width.
HOW TO ORDER THIS BELT?
To make a description of the belt you require, please choose from the options listed in the 2nd column of the table below for every part:
Material WLT
BLT
WHT See table above and page 19
Belt type 5998 FG
Width KI-.. (in inches) Standard nominal widths begin at 6" (152.4 mm), with 6" increments, or optionally 1/2"
(12.7 mm)
Height of flights F4 for standard height of 4" (101.6 mm)
H.. (in mm) for special heights
Pitch between flights T..P Flights on every .. th row
Flight side-indent N.. (in inches) Minimal side-indent 2" (50.8 mm) with 1/2" (12.8 mm) increments; side-indent is the distance
from the side of the belt to the side of the flight.
NOTE: side guards are situated at 1/2" from the flight, reducing the indent by 1" (25.4 mm)
Height of side guards SG4 Standard height 4" (101.6 mm)
For example:
• WLT 5998 FG KI-18 F4 T4P N2 SG4 is a 5998 Flush Grid belt made of white polyethylene, width 18", 4" high flights on every 4th row,
at 2" from the sides, and 4" high side guards.
• WHT 5998 FG KI-121/2 H75 T6P N21/2 SG4 is a 5998 Flush Grid belt made of white polypropylene, special width 121/2", 75 mm high
flights on every 6th row, at 21/2" from the sides, and 4" high side guards.
If the belt or sprocket (size, bore or material) you require is not described in this table, please send us a detailed drawing or ask our
Technical Support department for advice.
FE B
21
47.7A
Side guards
S P R O C K E T S  F O R  5 9 9 8  S E R I E S
Number Bore Code Pitch Outside Hub
of teeth number diameter diameter width
B E F A
mm mm mm mm
7 40 x 40 114-821-11 131.7 125.5
47.7
9 40 x 40 114-884-11 167.1 164.1
5 9 9 8  F G  B E LT S
Belt material Colour Rod material Working Temperature Belt weight Backflex
load range (°C) radius (min)
N/m dry wet kg/m2 mm
WLT Polyethylene White Polyethylene 23300 -70 up to +35 8.9
BLT Polyethylene Blue Polyethylene 23300 -70 up to +35 8.9 57.0
WHT Polypropylene White Polypropylene 35000 4  up to 104 8.4
Flight
13845_Food_engels  27-07-2004  12:01  Pagina 17
18
1 2 2 1  S E R I E S
1221 Series bucket elevator chains offer an alternative solution for elevator conveyors next to modular belts, especially when the
conveyor design can be fully standardised and when the application involves a lot of abrasion.
The 1221 belts have a 130 mm pitch. The 1221 RC has a closed surface and the 1221 ROT has a 16% open area.
B E N E F I T S
Long life
The large rollers positioned at the side of the belts provide a

This sprocket is one-piece, machined, pre-bored and made of stainless steel AISI 303 (hub)/304 (sprocket).
Other materials, bores and number of teeth will be tailor-made. 2 Sprockets are required for the drive shaft.
HOW TO ORDER THIS BELT?
Please choose from the two available types:
WHT 1221 RC closed buckets
WHT 1221 ROT open buckets
F E
B
ø
29
9.
65
ø
32
0
ø
60
ø20
ø
50 ø
12
0
70
5
8
14.5
1 2 2 1  R C /  1 2 2 1  R O T  B E LT S
Bucket material Colour Sidebar and Working load Temperature range (°C) Belt weight Backflex radius
rod material (min)
kg/bucket dry wet kg/m mm
WHT Polypropylene White Stainless steel 2.5 4 up to 80 7.9 350.0
S P R O C K E T S  F O R  1 2 2 1  S E R I E S
Number Bore Code Pitch Outside Hub
of teeth number diameter diameter width
B E F A
mm mm mm mm
7 ø20 I1221600966 299.65 320.0 92.5
13845_Food_engels  27-07-2004  12:03  Pagina 18
M AT E R I A L S
19
Different applications in the food industry require different materials. The following materials are being offered in this food programme:
B E LT S
P o l y p r o p y l e n e
Polypropylene has excellent material properties for general applications. It excels in high temperature applications and it is often the
most economic choice. Depending on the type of belt, polypropylene belts in this programme are made out of one of the following two
materials:
WHA: white polypropylene with Microban antibacterial protection
WHT: white polypropylene
BHT: blue polypropylene
As a standard, polypropylene belts are equipped with polypropylene rods. For applications with high speed (>30 m/min), with high load
or requiring special abrasion resistance most belt types can be fitted with special rods.
Typical applications: blanchers, warmer and cooler applications; general conveying.
P o l y e t h y l e n e
Polyethylene excels in low temperature applications and also has a high impact resistance. Polyethylene is remarkable for its good
contact release of poultry. Depending on the type of belt, polyethylene belts in this programme are made out of one of the following
materials:
WLA: white polyethylene with Microban antibacterial protection
BLA: blue polyethylene with Microban antibacterial protection
WLT: white polyethylene
BLT: blue polyethylene
Polyethylene belts are equipped with polyethylene rods.
Typical applications: heavy pieces of meat or meat with protruding bones falling on top of the belt; freezer in- and outfeeds;
freezing tunnels; general chicken and fish handling.
A c e t a l
Acetal is the strongest material in the programme. It has the hardest surface, which makes it suitable for direct cutting on the surface
of the belt. Its performance in sliding contacts with high pressure and high speeds are superior. It also has an intrinsic high abrasion
resistance. Depending on the type of belt, the polyacetal belts in this programme are made out of one of the following materials:
WSA: white acetal with Microban antibacterial protection
BSA: blue acetal with Microban antibacterial protection
As a standard, acetal belts are equipped with polypropylene rods. For very high speeds or abrasive applications most belts can be fitted
with special rods.